


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah finally I can finish my project even though a lot of challenge 

come after me. First of all I would like to give valuable thanks to my coordinator Dr Noor 

Elaiza Abdul Khalid and En Fakhrul Hazman Yusoff because of their kindness and 

commitment to tuition my friends and me in finishing this project for the whole semester. 

Besides, I also like to give my appreciate to my respective supervisor, Pn Nor Ashikin Mohd 

Kamal who suggested this topic to me and never bored to tuition me till the end of this 

semester to help me finish this project. Thank also to my parents who every time give 100 % 

supports to me. A lots of thank to all my beloved friends who give me the strength and 

support for the whole journey to finish this project. May Allah bless you all and live in happy 

and joy. 

iv 



ABSTRACT 

This project focuses on compress an images using Daubechies 4 Wavelet. Image compression 

techniques make efficient storage and transmission possible by reducing the amount of data 

needed to represent an image. Compressing an image is significantly different than 

compressing raw binary data. Of course, general purpose compression programs can be used 

to compress images, but the result is less than optimal. This is because images have certain 

statistical properties which can be exploited by encoders specifically designed for them. Also, 

some of the finer details in the image can be sacrificed for the sake of saving a little more 

bandwidth or storage space. The objectives of this project are to implement the Daubechies 4 

wavelet transforms technique to compress an image according to the paper by Rismon and Sri 

Muliani (2003) and to evaluate the result of Daubechies 4 wavelet transforms technique in 

compressing an image. The scope of this project is the x-ray images of long bone with Jpegs 

format. From the experimental results, it shows that Daubechies 4 Wavelet transform can be 

used to compress an image through the decomposition and reconstruction process. In the 

future, this project needs enhancement to produce better result with implementing advance 

techniques. 

Keywords: Image compression, Long bone Image, Daubechies 4 Wavelet, Decomposition, 

and Reconstruction 

v 



Table of Contents 
Chapter 1 - Introduction 

1.1 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 
1.5 
1.6 

Project Background 
Problem Statement 
Project Objectives 
Project Scopes 
Significance of the Project 
Summary 

Chapter 2 - Literature Review 
2.1 
2.2 
2.3 

2.4 

2.5 

Introduction 
Research on image compression 
Image compression techniques 
2.3.1 Fuzzy transform techniques 
2.3.2 Neural network techniques 
2.3.3 Wavelet-based techniques 
2.3.4 EZW algorithm 
2.3.5 SPIHT algorithm 

Research on evaluation of the techniques 
2.4.1 Peak signal-to noise ratio (PSNR) 
2.4.2 Image compression ratio 

Research on Daubechies 4 wavelet 

Chapter 3 - Methodology 
3.1 
3.2 
3.3 
3.4 
3.5 
3.6 
3.7 

Introduction 
Project framework 
Gathering information 
Data collection 
System design 
Implementation 
Result analysis 

Chapter 4 - Experiment 
4.1 
4.2 
4.3 

Overview 
The Input and Output Images 
Summary 

1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 

5 
5 
6 
7 
7 
7 
8 
8 
9 
10 
10 
11 
11 

15 
15 
15 
17 
19 
21 
27 
27 

28 
28 
28 
35 

Chapter 5 - Results and Discussion 36 
5.1 Overview 36 
5.2 Constraint 36 

vi 



6. Chapter 6 - Conclusion 37 
6.1 Conclusion 37 
6.2 Future Direction 37 
6.3 Summary 38 

References 39 

Appendix 42 

vii 


