IMAGE COMPRESSION USING DAURECHIES 4

NOR SHAKILA BY IBRAHIM

BACHELOR OF ECIENCE (HORS) DOMPUTER SCIENCE FACULTY OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND RESERVE MATERIAL UNIVERSITY TO CHOLOGISTS OF THE STATE OF THE AVEIA

ROW 25 TO

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah finally I can finish my project even though a lot of challenge come after me. First of all I would like to give valuable thanks to my coordinator Dr Noor Elaiza Abdul Khalid and En Fakhrul Hazman Yusoff because of their kindness and commitment to tuition my friends and me in finishing this project for the whole semester. Besides, I also like to give my appreciate to my respective supervisor, Pn Nor Ashikin Mohd Kamal who suggested this topic to me and never bored to tuition me till the end of this semester to help me finish this project. Thank also to my parents who every time give 100 % supports to me. A lots of thank to all my beloved friends who give me the strength and support for the whole journey to finish this project. May Allah bless you all and live in happy and joy.

ABSTRACT

This project focuses on compress an images using Daubechies 4 Wavelet. Image compression techniques make efficient storage and transmission possible by reducing the amount of data needed to represent an image. Compressing an image is significantly different than compressing raw binary data. Of course, general purpose compression programs can be used to compress images, but the result is less than optimal. This is because images have certain statistical properties which can be exploited by encoders specifically designed for them. Also, some of the finer details in the image can be sacrificed for the sake of saving a little more bandwidth or storage space. The objectives of this project are to implement the Daubechies 4 wavelet transforms technique to compress an image according to the paper by Rismon and Sri Muliani (2003) and to evaluate the result of Daubechies 4 wavelet transforms technique in compressing an image. The scope of this project is the x-ray images of long bone with Jpegs format. From the experimental results, it shows that Daubechies 4 Wavelet transform can be used to compress an image through the decomposition and reconstruction process. In the future, this project needs enhancement to produce better result with implementing advance techniques.

Keywords: Image compression, Long bone Image, Daubechies 4 Wavelet, Decomposition, and Reconstruction

Table of Contents

Chap	ter 1 - Introduction	1
1.1		1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Project Objectives	3 3
1.4	Project Scopes	3
1.5	Significance of the Project	4
1.6	Summary	4
Chap	oter 2 - Literature Review	5
2.1	Introduction	5
2.2	Research on image compression	6
2.3	Image compression techniques	6 7
	2.3.1 Fuzzy transform techniques	7
	2.3.2 Neural network techniques	7
	2.3.3 Wavelet-based techniques	8
	2.3.4 EZW algorithm	8
	2.3.5 SPIHT algorithm	9
2.4	1	10
	2.4.1 Peak signal-to noise ratio (PSNR)	10
	2.4.2 Image compression ratio	11
2.5	Research on Daubechies 4 wavelet	11
Chap	ter 3 - Methodology	15
3.1	Introduction	15
3.2	Project framework	15
3.3		17
3.4	Data collection	19
3.5	System design	21
3.6	Implementation	27
3.7	Result analysis	27
-	ter 4 - Experiment	28
4.1	Overview	28
4.2	The Input and Output Images	28
4.3	Summary	35
Chan	ster 5 Paculte and Discussion	36
5.1	oter 5 - Results and Discussion Overview	36
5.2		36
J.4	Constant	30

6.	Chapter 6 - Conclusion 6.1 Conclusion 6.2 Future Direction 6.3 Summary References	37 37 37 38 39
	Appendix	42